
Paeroa College Athletic Sports

RECORDS
Paeroa College Records - These records can be broken at Paeroa College Sports Days or at any Athletics
New Zealand sanctioned Athletics meeting b4y a current Paeroa College Student
Note: NZSS has only Jnr & Snr – see end of document

School P.C.

Junior
Boys

100m 1974 Sam Richards N 12.5 sec 12.5 sec
200m 1975 Gavin Christensen N 26.0 sec 26.0 sec

300m
1992
1993
2013

Jarred Nielsen
Clinton Ruka
Cameron Keeys

N
R

45.3 sec
42.0 sec 42.0 sec

40.48sec

400m 1973
2013

Gary Johansen
Cameron Keeys

N 60.4 sec 60.4
55.42

800m
1977
1989
2013

Mervyn Davis
Brent Milner
Cameron Keeys

N
M

2:16.1
2:14.6 2:14.6

2.11.06

1500m 1977
2008

Mervyn Davis
Jack Keeys

N 4: 40.5
4.26.47

3000m
1990
1996
2008

Tony Jensen
Jason Browne
Jack Keeys

M
M

11:11.1 sec
11: 00.5 sec

9.27.10

Shot Put

1978
1983
1984
1990

Paul Treanor
Steven Wickliffe
Darren Rolleston
Mathew Radford

T
T
M
T

9.93m
10.22m
10.24m
11.80m 11.80m

100m
Hurdles 1973 Gary Johansen N 17.3 sec

Discus

1969
1979
1993
1999

Chris Quilty
Robert Dickson
Clinton Ruka
Stephen Taylor

R
T
R
T

28.695m
33.51m
33.55m
41.94m 41.94m

Javelin
1977
1990
2012

Mervyn Davis
Dennis O’Meara
Kell Geard

N
M

33.55m
34.38m
34.51m

34.38m
34.51m

Long
Jump

1958
1993
2005
2012
2013
2016

Trevor Davies
Clinton Ruka
Roydon Gillett
Christian Cooper
Coel Kerr
Selwyn
Taiawa-Tukerangi

M
R

R

T

5.168m
5.21m

5.385m

5.484m

5.38m
5.385m
5.53m

Triple
Jump

1973
2005
2013

S Richards
T Searanke
Coel Kerr

10.546m

10.66m
10.77m



High
Jump

1965
2005

Stuart McPhee
Michael Aitken

N
R

1.55.9m
1.59m 1.60m

Intermediate
Boys

100m 1971 Barry Rickett N 11.8 sec 11.8 sec
100m 2023 Liam Ramsey M 11.68sec
200m 1977 Richard Leach T 24.3 sec 24.3 sec
400m 1974

1981
1994
1995
2014

Gary Johansen
Charles Parsons
Clinton Ruka
Clinton Ruka
Cameron Keeys

N
N
R
R

55.8 sec
55.6 sec
55.6 sec
54.4 sec 54.40 sec

54.17sec
800m 1978

1981
1991
1995
2013

Shane Coffey
Charles Parsons
Brent Milner
Clinton Ruka
Braden Hodgson

M
N
M
R

2:11.7 sec
2:10.9 sec
2:07.0 sec
2:06.2 sec 2:06.2

2.05.55
1500m 1978

1983
1984
2009
2010
2013

Shane Coffey
Robert Coffey
D Sharp
Jack Keeys
Jack Keeys
Braden Hodgson

M
M
R

N

4:37.1 sec
4:36.7 sec
4:33.5 sec

4.30.00 sec

4m:33.5 sec
4m.26.76sec

4.25.46
100m
Hurdles

1974
1977
1981

Les Kerr
Terry Hughes
Stephen Ritchie

R
N
R

17.0 sec
17.0 sec
15.9 sec

3000m 1989
1991
2002

MacGregor Shaw
Glenn van Hellemond
Andrew Hedgman

T
T
N

10:22.2 sec
10:19.7 sec
9:24.26 sec 9:24.26 sec

Shot Put 1978
1986
1996
2003

Kevin Taukiri
Brent Pene
Matthew Robertson
Beau Taylor

T
M
T
T

12.027m
12.50m
12.78m
14.20m 14.20m

Discus 1978
1980
1981
1986
2000
2001

Kevin Taukiri
Robert Dickson
Robert Dickson
Brent Pene
Stephen Taylor
Stephen Taylor

T
T
T
M
T
T

31.60m
32.86m
38.35m
39.51m
40.85m
46.55m 46.55m

Javelin 1978
1981

Mervyn Davis
Robert Dickson

N
T

38.45m
44.86m 44.86m

Long
Jump

1964
1981
1984
1988
1992
1995
2005
2013

Noel Armstrong
Darryl Schuler
Raymond Potter
Terry Williams
Shaun McKain
Clinton Ruka
Nick Snodgrass
Christian Cooper

M
R
M
R
N
R

5.41m
5.51m
5.71m
5.82m
5.84m
5.85m

5.89m
5.91m



Triple
Jump

1968
1981
1983
1984
1991
1992

David Dickson
Stephen Ritchie
Darryl Henderson
Collin Davis
Brent Milner
Shaun McKain

N
R
T
N
M
N

11.207m
11.27m
11.42m
11.57m
11.68m
12.04m 12.04m

High
Jump

1978
1990
2005
2011

Shane Coffey
Brent Milner
Marc Williams
Morgan East

M
M
R

1.65m
1.69m
1.70m
1.74m

1.70m
1.74m

Senior
Boys

100m 1972 Barry Rickett N 11.4 sec 11.4 sec
200m 1978

1979
Richard Leach
Richard Leach

T
T

24.2 sec
23.8 sec 23.8 sec

400m 1978
1979
1993
2008

Richard Leach
Richard Leach
Brent Milner
Brad Silvester

T
T
M

55.5 sec
53.7 sec
53.0 sec 53.0 sec

52.68sec
800m 1970

1992
2014

Barry Kerr
Brent Milner
Braden Hodgson
Braden Hodgson

R
M

2:08.0
2:01.70 2:01.7

2.01.58
2.00.45

1500m 1976
1986
2011
2014

Francis Strange
David Sharp
Jack Keeys
Braden Hodgson

T
R

4:25.6
4:20.3
4:19.81

4:20.3
4:19.81
4.14.15

3,000m 1987 David Sharp R 9:07.6 sec 9:07.6
2km
steeplechase 2008 Jarrod Gillingham 7.56.61
110m Hurdles 1976 Kevin Handley M 17.1 sec
Shot Put 1977

1997
2002
2003

Grant Dickson
Matthew Robertson
Stephen Taylor
Stephen Taylor

T
T
T
T

12.028m
12.07m
13.61m
15.56m 15.56m

Discus 1976
1982
1983
1996
2002
2003

Terry Dickson
Robert Dickson
Robert Dickson
Clinton Ruka
Stephen Taylor
Stephen Taylor

T
T
T
R
T
T

35.933m
35.98m
37.38m
38.54m
42.55m
46.07m 46.07m

Javelin 1977
1982
1983

Rex Collier
Robert Dickson
Robert Dickson

R
T
T

45.40m
50.85m
56.27m 56.27m

Long Jump 1976
1985

Kevin Handley
Glen Boyd

M
N

6.005m
6.01m



1987
1988
2016

Dean Moloney
Dean Moloney
Coel Kerr

T
T

6.12m
6.18m 6.18m

6.26m
Triple Jump 1968

1982
1983

John Twaddle
Darryl Schuler
Hapi Tukerangi

R
R
T

11.988m
12.37m
12.72m 12.72m

High Jump 1963
2002
2012
2013

Wayne Marshall
Dean Williams
Morgan East
Morgan East

M
N
M
M

1.72m
1.73m

1.81m

1.73m
1.75m
1.81m

Junior
Girls

100m 1972 P Kinnaird N 13.3 sec 13.3 sec
200m 1976 Carol Dickson N 26.0 sec 26.0 sec
300m 1992

1993
1994
1995
2005

Belinda Bagge
Angela Fenton
Angela Fenton
Ilana Davies
Renee Tana

T
T
T
T
M

53.6 sec
51.3 sec
49.9 sec
48.4 sec
47.75 sec 45.70 sec

400m 1976 Carol Dickson N 65 sec
800m 1973

1981
1984

Roslyn Elliott
Robyn Hill
Karen McKee

T
T
M

2:41.6 sec
2:40.8 sec
2:31.0 sec 2:31.0 sec

1500m 1977
1979
1981
1982
1984

Sheryn Morrison
Susanne parker
Robert Hill
Sharon Ritchie
Karen McKee

R
M
T
R
M

5:52.3 sec
5:50.1 sec
5:23.0 sec
5:20.7 sec
5:11.0 sec 5:11.0 sec

3,000m 1984 Karen McKee M 11:17.4 sec 11:17.4 sec
100m
Hurdles

1970 Lyn Ferguson R 18.3

Shot Put 1977
1983
2002
2004
2011
2018

Gail Roberts
Kahu Rangi
Kelsey Taylor
Soraya Paul
Verbena Nikora-Young
Amber McKain

N
T
T

7.834m
8.09m
8.18m

9.36m
8.56m
9.36m
9.59m

Discus 1977
1984
2010

2011

Penelope Barr
Joanne Wright
Servanna Waterman

Servanna Waterman

R
R

23.20m
23.28m
24.25m
(3.25kg)
27.54m (3kg)

23.28m
27.23m
(3.25kg)
30.2m(3kg)

Javelin
600g

1977
1988

Gwen Pene
Renee Jacobson

N
M

21.105m
26.05m 26.05m



500g 2014
2015
2018

Tori Wessling
Bella McLeod
Leilani Vini

T
T
T

17.61m
17.83m
21.64m

17.61m
17.83m
21.64

Long
Jump

1964 Pauline Bennett M 4.80m 4.80m

Triple
Jump

1986
1988
1989
1993
2007
2016

Rachel Brunt
Mereanna Waitai
Carlene Molone
Serra Fisher
Jessica Lourie
Emily van Hellomond

N
R
M
T
T
N

8.68m
9.10m
9.11m
9.29m
9.42.5m
9.55m

9.42.50m
9.55m

High
Jump

1963 Zandra Sanders T 1.39.6m 1.39.6m



Intermediate
Girls

100m 1978 Tina Leach T 12.8 sec 12.8 sec
200m 1978 Carol Dickson N 26.8 sec 26.8 sec
400m 1978 Carol Dickson N 61.1 sec 61.1 sec
800m 1975

1983
1985
2016
2016

Vicki Slatter
Helen Shaw
Tiffany Shaw
Ruby Hodgson
Ruby Hodgson

R
R
R

2:38.0 sec
2:36.6 sec
2:31.0 sec
2.29.2

2:31.0 sec
2.29.2
2.24.15 sec

1500m 1978
1983
1985
2016

Patricia Stol
Helen Shaw
Tiffany Shaw
Ruby Hodgson

R
R
R

5:27.2 sec
5:17.0 sec
5:03.0 sec 5:03.0 sec

5:00.27
3,000m 1989

1999
2002

Bianca Turnball
Rebecca Hales
Dena Hindess

T
N
R

11:46.0 sec
11:34.23 sec
10:41.37 sec 10:41.37

sec
100m
Hurdles

1977 Claire Levien N 18.1 sec

Shot Put

3.25kg
3kg

1977
2004
2007
2013
2014
2015

Claire Levien
Kelsey Taylor
Danielle Collier
Servarna Waterman
Aisha Charlton
Ariana McCarthy

N
T

M

9.904m
10.30m
10.31m

8.29m
8.492m

10.31m
10.34m
8.29m
8.492m

Discus 1966
2012

Gail Roberts
Servarna Waterman

T
R

29.286m
35.51m

29.286m
37.99m

Javelin

600g
500g

1976
1989
1990
2014
2015
2017
2018

2019

Susan Strong
Renee Jacobson
Renee Jacobsen
Danielle Parker
Danielle Parker
Summer de Thierry
Trinity
Taukiri-Keith
Trinity
Taukiri-Keith

M
M
M
N
N
N

R

R

25.40m
34.92m
38.50m
19.35m
20.2m
21.29m

24.83m

26.6m

38.50m
19.35m
20.2m
23.57m

24.83m

26.6m
Long
Jump

1973
1983
1986
2017

Pam Kinnaird
Robyn Hill
Tracy Levien
Ruby Hodgson

R
T
M
N

4.705m
4.71m
4.80m
4.85m

4.80m
4.85m

Triple
Jump

1986
1988
1989
1998
1999

Tracy Levien
Rebecca Fleming
Mereana Waitai
Rebecca Hales
Rebecca Hales

M
N
R
N
N

9.40m
9.40m
9.52m
9.74m
9.77m 9.77m



High
Jump

1976
1985

Marya Stol
Tracy Levien

R
M

1.40m
1.42m 1.42m



Senior
Girls

100m 1977
1979

Deneene McCollum
Carol Dickson

M
N

13.2 sec
12.6 sec 12.6 sec

200m 1977
1979

Marya Stol
Carol Dickson

R
N

27.9 sec
26.8 sec 26.8 sec

400m 1977
1979
1980
2019

Marya Stol
Carol Dickson
Carol Dickson
Ruby Hodgson

R
N
N
N

65.2 sec
61.6 sec
61.5 sec
1m8.5sec

61.5 sec

800m 1969
1980
1985
1986
1988
1990
1993

Robyn Ganderton
Carol Dickson
Helen Shaw
Helen Shaw
Tiffany Shaw
Rachel Brunt
Corina Chamberlain

N
R
R
R
N
N

2:51.7 sec
2:42.8 sec
2:38.4 sec
2:31.2 sec
2:30.4 sec
2:29.4 sec
2:27.9 sec 2:27.9 sec

1500m 1979
1981
1985

Elizabeth Roskam
Sandra Lally
Helen Shaw

N
N
R

5:48.2 sec
5:44.1 sec
5:18.3 sec 5:18.3 sec

3,000m 1987
2019

Tiffany Shaw
Ruby Hodgson

R
N

11:12.3 sec
11.971sec

11:12.3 sec

100m
Hurdles

1978
1979

Bev Shoosmith
Bev Shoosmith

N
N

18.2 sec
17.9 sec

Shot Put

4kg
3kg

1977
1979
2008
2014

Raewyn Levien
Cathy Wyllie
Danielle Collier
Verbena
Nikora-Young

N
M
R

T

8.795m
9.26m
9.65.08m

10.30.8m

9.65.08m

10.30.8m
Discus 1969

1988
2014

Paula Baker
Joanne Wright
Servarna Waterman

T
R
R

26.733m
30.78m
37.92m

30.78m
37.92m

Javelin
600g
500g

1977
1991
2014
2016
2019
2020

Susan Strong
Renee Jacobsen
Shyann de Thierry
Danielle Parker
Summer de Thierry
Trinity
Taukiri-Keith

M
M
N
N
N

R

29.20m
38.72m
20.23m
21.9m
23.14m

25.7m

38.72m
20.23m
21.9m

Long Jump 1974
1984

Pam Kinnaird
Rochelle Lee

R
R

4.851m
5.05m 5.05m

Triple Jump 1986
1987
1988
2000

Rebecca Powell
Geraldine Jacobsen
Geraldine Jacobsen
Rebecca Hales

T
M
M
N

8.74m
9.51m
9.71m
10.17m 10.17m

High Jump 1966
1985

Zandra Sanders
Robyn Hill

T
T

1.446m
1.60m 1.60m





P.C.
Boys 1500m
Open Walk

2004
2005

Sam Tissingh
Michael Robinson

11:34.9
10:06.5

Girls 1500m
Open Walk

2005 Megan Shone 10:26.9

Hammer SG 2014 Servarna Waterman 31.40m

Paeroa College Relay Teams

Junior Relay
4 x 100m

2002
2004
2005
2012

Maru
Maru
Rapiri
Ngakotu

1.00.0
59.80
57.02
56.50

Intermediate Relay
4 x 100m

2002
2003
2007

Maru
Tara
Rapiri

56.0
55.16
54.60

Senior Relay
4 x 100m

2002
2003
2007

Maru
Maru
Maru

56.12
54.80
53.11

House Relay
8 x 100m

2002
2005
2007
2015

Ngakotu
Maru
Rapiri
Ngakotu
Ruby McLeod, Logan
Wilson, Chloe,
Miranda, Hendrix,
Cameron, Demi
Furze, Kell Geard

1.54.06
1.53.25
1.52.31
1.50.94

Junior Boys
4 x 100m

2005 52.6

Junior Girls
4 x 100m

2010 59.36

Intermediate Boys
4 x 100m

2004 50.4

Intermediate Girls
4 x 100m

2010 58.81

Senior Girls
4 x 100m

2005 56.6

Senior Boys
4 x 100m



Paeroa College Relay Records (at Thames Valley, Waikato, etc)
Junior Girls
4 x 100m

2013
2016 Chloe Hastings, Holly McGahan, Montelle Herekiuha,

Kasey Bennett/Emily van Hellemond?

59.50
58.40

Intermediate Girls
4 x 100m

2013
2016 Ruby Hodgson, Deija Gray, Ashleigh Paley, Olivia

Schuler

60.60
57.03

Senior Boys
4 x 100m

2013
2016 Cameron Keeys, Coel Kerr, Mark Gamble, Johnson

Renata

51.50
49.02

Intermediate Boys
4 x 100m

2013
2015

51.60
49.70

Junior Boys
4 x 100m

2016 Selwyn Taiawa-Tukerangi, Wade Baxter, Vincent
Lucero, Levi Renata

53.25



New Zealand Secondary School Athletics
Yr 9 Girls
3km Road Race

2010 Bonnie Hodgson 13:03

Yr 9 Boys
3km Road Race

2010 Braden Hodgson 10:59

Junior Girls
4km Road Race

2010 Danielle Aitken 20.15

Junior Boys
4km Road Race

2009 Jack Keeys 12.59

Senior Boys
6km Road Race

2010 Jack Keeys 21,15


